-

Assembly manual and spare parts list JUNG
GR 40 for US 62, 73, 102 and 103 PUMPEN

atress cover To secure the regular
—— / pump connection after
AN ) lowering the pump.

Y — ; : pull the chain 1x into
j the direction of the
/ //I guide tube.

]

! ~____,\ in case of installing
. the pump in collecting sumps.
Installation of bracket, that can dry in, the pressure
please see page 2 pipe must be provided with

3 hole (up to 6mm minimum}
ahove the pressure joint to
insure the ventilation

US 62+102 US 73+103 of the pump casing.

b 9\[—] M The double nipple no. &

musf be sealed with hemp

| safe from torsion in fhe
| y, spiral housing, when

2 i srewing is madel

1 Us 73+103
Remove the 3 pump feef. put
5 back and tighten the screws!

6 ! Ground surfsce to be flat
\

according to GIN 1045 and

r S 3 Y \/mmazoz T5.Tol
- | .Toleranres
A 3 h \ for surface evenness as
\ \ \\ specified table Eine &.
N

y B 7 1. Insert nut no.7 in e space available and hold.
Cut A-A 8 2. Insert screw no.B from outside onto the nut.
3. Insert guide tube. adjust and tighten
the screw until guide fube is seture.

Warning! At using a3 pipe clip nut and screw
cannot be used.

L 28538-01

Spare parts

Pos. Code-No. Description Qty
1 25414 duckfoot bend 1
2 25447 quide rail claw incl. No. 3 + 4 1
3 14118 gasket Storz 45 1
4 10148 double nipple 15" 1
5 05291 hexagon nut M12 3
6 28522 plug M12 3
7 21411 square nut M8 1
8 03155 hexagon nhead screw M8 x 20 1
9 25581 webbing for shackle 1

25606 - 4.1 0410 pagel



Assembly manual and spare parts list A «JUNG
UNMPEN

1

Tube bracket

e

Tighten the screw,

]
L

| S

| N until the fube

| i\\\“\\ . is gripped

' / R (rubber crowns)

1 N N

! \ \

! N

] \ »]

1 N

i /§ \

H g N

guide tube N @
by customer _g____g_
% [ i
L 40281-00 e,
Spare parts

Pos. Code-No. Description Qty
1 14055 plug S 14 2
2 17921 wood screw 12 x 60 2
3 401058 bracket 1" 1
4 40124 hex. head screw M6 x 35 1
5 40106 rubber clamping sleeve 1” 1

page 2



-

JUNG

PUMPEN

0

Assembly manual and spare parts list

80-E¥95C ¥

009 uIW dwns

** 0SS

JA1BA 3IIMS Joj
padinbad 31rds -uUjW ==

SLY

duns
* 0LC

00y LW

€01 19A8]
MO] Uiim

o9

009°uIw dwns
. Uol{els 1enp

Sk

7g4LL ou jued

|E0}) 13A3] MO)

Upm =

0LZ] 09L| SEY)

=201

08l | 0EL| SO

*9

G621 08L[ SEY

20l

592 | 0S| SOY

29

Jjg |V

sn

(4awo4snd Ag)
G620l N3 NIQ
/70%%¢ NIQ L

8§

\

02 Uiy

19

w
+
|
_
_
_
_
i
il
|

NERE

104JU07 13A3]
ur-yrng
jnoyjim sdung

Lo|BS
enp

009 viw dwns
80-56992 ¥
»* 00§
3MeA 32MS Joj oLy
paJInbad 33edS UL wn sse

N .
=N @ \ & 2
23 St—— " - + 2
S |t .|z o
3o S

180} 13A3]

PRI

(¥
S

[

=
o

9gL4L ou jJed
101} 1BA3) MO} Wim

=

02| 091 5E9

*£0L

08| OEL) SO%| =EL

S62|08L) SEY  EOL

B9Z[0SL S0y EL

J 8 Y] sn

(Jawoysni Aq)

S520L N3 NIO
/0%%¢ NIQ Wb

56

\

0Z"ulw

ey

ol

104JU0] 13A3)
ur-gnng
jnoyyim sgwng

. UOIJBIS 1enp
YA

uoljels
enp

page 3



Assembly manual and spare parts list

-

JUNG

PUMPEN

/ acCess cover

T
) 1y

A @
| Rl 1) i i 17 :
T
I / /
| e et |
\Insfaltation of bracket,
please see page 2
shackte position
Us 103 Ex
k) shackle posifion
US 73 Ex
A
|
2« Al
1
Q
5

N\

Ry

To secure the regular
pump connection after
lowering the pump,
pull the chain 1x into
the direction of the
guide tube.

In case of installing

the pump in collecting sumps.
that can dry in, the pressure
pipe must be provided with
a hole (up to émm minimum)
zbove the pressure joint ta
insure the ventitation

of the pump casing.

The double nipple no. &
must be sealed with hemg
safe from forsion in the
spiral housing, when
srewing is madel

US 73+103 Ex
Remove the 3 pump feet, put
back and tighten the screwsl

Ground surface to be flat
atcording fo DIN 1045 and
DIN18202 T5.Tolerances
for surface evenness as
specified table line &.

p " 7 1. Insert nut no.7 in the space available and hold.
Cut A-A 8 2. Insert screw no.8 from outside onto the nut.
3. Insert guide iube. adjust and tighten
the screw until guide tube is secure.
Warning! At using a pipe clip nut and screw
cannot be used.
4 28539-01
Spare parts
Pos. Code-No. Description Qty
1 25414 duckfoot bend 1
2 25447 quide rail claw incl. No. 3 + 4 1
3 14118 gasket Storz 45 1
4 10148 double nipple 15" 1
5 05291 hexagon nut M12 3
6 28522 plug M12 3
7 21411 square nut M8 1
8 03155 hexagon head screw M8 x 20 1

page 4




-

JUNG

PUMPEN

0

Assembly manual and spare parts list

min.20

X3 £0LSN - SBE

X3 €L SN - SSE

1 DIN 2440/
DIN EN 10255

(by customer)

= Min. space required
for sluice valve

dual

stafion

004 Ul uE:m_

_

L 25649-06

155
475

550 =
sump min.600

009Ul dwns
uoyjeys jenp

| - LZ’uuw |

page 5



Cl
Assembly manual and spare parts list JUNG

PUMPEN

arcess cover To secure the regular
-— / pump cennection after
A

— ~
P = N A— £ , lowering the pump,
| | o I ; pull the chain 1x info
/ I the direction of the
)? ) / A guide tube.
Y / t
! ~-__/\ | In case of installing
. the pump in collecting sumps,
Installation of bracket, that can dry in. the pressure
please see page 2 pipe must be provided with

3 hole (up fo 6mm minimum)
above the pressure joint to
insure the ventilation

US 62+102 US 73+103 of the pump casing.

9 \[—| The double nipple no. &

must be sealed with hemp
safe from forsion in the
y, spiral housing, when
srewing is madel

Us 734103
Remove the 3 pump feet, put
back and tighten the screws!

1 : Ground surface to he flat
according to DIN 1045 and

, =! v
\ DIN18202 T5.Tolerances
AI---1I \3 b \ for surface evenness as
\ specified table line 4.
AN \

y " 7 1. Insert aut no.7 in the space available and hold.
Cut A-A 8 2. Insert screw no.8 from outside onto the nui.
3. Insert guide tube, adjust and tighfen
the screw until guide tube is secure,

N

Warning! At using a pipe clip nut and screw
cannot he used.

L 28540-01

Spare parts

Pos. Code-No. Description Qty
1 25414 duckfoot bend 1
2 25447 quide rail claw incl. No. 3 + 4 1
3 14118 gasket Storz 45 1
4 10148 double nipple 15" 1
5 05291 hexagon nut M12 3
6 28522 plug M12 3
7 21411 square nut M8 1
8 03155 hexagon nhead screw M8 x 20 1
9 25581 webbing for shackle 1

page 6



Assembly manual and spare parts list JUNG

;
|
i
s, | |llss Us [AalB]cC
i [l \ ¥ DIN 2440/ 73 1405[150]265
P || BIN EN 10255 103|535 [180 [295
| | {by customer)
| 73« |405{130 (180
. i 103 [435(160(210
? » with low level floal
| | part no.17424
L s |
1172 | ! ON
T | / =
> : —_—
_ <| OFF
——— w
2l \L m
.*%“"
/
7 N 3x¢1
P i 9%
umps without ///
built-in i 145
level control *——J
c with low
2 level float
E [
~18 .
Bl S
= 2= 2
- ~|E g
o|E @A E
Al@
E
E .
355 == MiN. Space reguired
- 475 for sluice vatve
S80 »x
sump min.650 4 25866-08

page 7



